CLARIFICATION NO. 4 OF TENDER DOCUMENT

RHP-W8-AB-CW/10P3-2019

Regarding the requests for additional clarifications of the Tender Document for the procurement:
Procurement of execution of works on the construction of multi apartment buildings in Vrnjacka
Banja and Arandjelovac — Subproject 8, number: RHP-W8-AB-CW/IOP3-2019, we deliver the
following answers:

Question no. 1:

(Filed under number 304 dated 21.01.2020.)

We kindly ask you to clarify the Tender Document regarding the public procurement under the
abovementioned number.

Namely for Lot 2 — Arandjelovac in part “Hydro technical installations”, position 3.5-5. The Bill
of Quantities provides a detailed description of works — “Procurement, transport and installation
of fecal pumping station...” without the quantity provided in the column. Our question is:
Whether that position is to be executed or not i.e. whether the price should be inserted in the
column for prices, and if the position is to be executed what is the quantity?

Answer:

For Lot 2- Arandelovac in part “Hydro technical installations”, position 3.5-5.: The unit of
measure is a set and the quantity is one set, all accordmg to the description given in the Bill of
Quantities.

Question no. 2:

(Filed under number 304 dated 21.01.2020.)

Also, for Lot 1 in part “Hydro technical installations” (pos.3.1-5, 3.3-2) there are numerous
positions where the description of works is provided and the quantities are missing. Should
prices be inserted for those positions or not?

Answer:
For Lot 1- Vrnjacka Banja.

Since the Committee could not precisely determine to which positions the question relates, in the
goal of clarification we emphasise that the prices are to be inserted only in lines which contain

the unit of measure and quantity.
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